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Person protection notification report

Version f5fb1265 (2022/05/25)

Occurrence: Task: Author: 55230098162 CRI - Violence S47 & Less Serious @24/06/2023 19:04 #1985
Report time: Entered by: DUTTON, SARAH 24/06/2023 19:40 #1985 DUTTON, SARAH 24/06/2023 19:40
Entered time: Nature of concern: Domestic abuse

Rationale: verbal da at end of relationship then assault occurred

PEOPLE INVOLVED

Category: Relationship to victim/subject: Subject; Victim Other

Relation to other:

Involvement: Person reporting; Subject; Victim; Witness

Address: | :0URNEMOUTH, UK ) [l (Loc. auth.: BOURNEMOUTH
CHRISTCHURCH POOLE, Force: 55, BCU/LPA: C, NPT: CEA, Section/Sector: CE, Beat: CEAB, Ward:
E14000584)

Employment: Empl. stat: Employed

Employment: Unemployed: Unemployed

Date of birth: |GGz

Age at time of event; 42
Preferred means of contact:

(Mobile)

Self-defined ethnicity: W9. Any other white background
Relevant aggravating factors: Alcohol

elephone:
School:

Present at time of the incident?
Welfare check of children made?

Is there a communication barrier? No
Interpreter used?
Are there any passport/legal status issues? No

Category: Relationship to victim/subject: Other: Child - present Child living at premises

Relation to other:

Involvement: Child involved; DA - Child present

Address: || :oVRNevouTH, UK Il (Loc. auth.: BOURNEMOUTH
CHRISTCHURCH POOLE, Force: 55, BCU/LPA: C, NPT: CEA, Section/Sector: CE, Beat: CEAB, Ward:
E14000584)
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Employment: Student: Schoolboy

Date of birth:

Age at time of event:

Preferred means of contact: Self-defined ethnicity: ~W39. Any other white background

Relevant aggravating factors:

GP surgery: Beaufort Road Surgery (21 BEAUFORT ROAD, BOURNEMOUTH, UK- 5AJ (BEAUFORT
ROAD SURGERY) (Loc. auth.: BOURNEMOUTH CHRISTCHURCH POOLE, Force: 55, BCU/LPA: C, NPT: CEA,

Section/sector: CE, Beat: CEAB, Ward: £14000534) (E-mail) |

GP telephone:

School:

Present at time of the incident? Yes
Welfare check of children made? Yes

Is there a communication barrier? No
Interpreter used?
Are there any passport/legal status issues?

ANDRZEJ MAJEWSKI

Category: Relationship to victim/subject: Alleged perpetrator Ex-partner

Relation to other:

Involvement: Arrested; Named; Perpetrator; Police bail conditional - Section 37/7(a);
Present/normally resident; Suspect

Address: I (oc. auth.: BOURNEMOUTH

CHRISTCHURCH POOLE, Force: 55, BCU/LPA: C, NPT: CNF, Section/Sector: CN, Beat: CNFA, Ward:

£14000584)
Employment: Engineering: Electronic engineer Empl. stat: Employed

pate of birth: ||| GGz

Age at time of event: 43

Preferred means of contact: _ (Mobile)
Self-defined ethnicity: W1. White British

Relevant aggravating factors:

GP surgery: unknown

GP telephone:

School:
Present at time of the incident?
Welfare check of children made?

Is there a communication barrier? No
Interpreter used?
Are there any passport/leqgal status issues?

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/ABUSE (DASH - RISK IDENTIFICATION
CHECKLIST)
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Has the aggressor had a previous abusive relationship? .
How many?
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OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

Female

party stuck with her account, not disclosing any offences other than a verbal DA
and wishing for the male party to “give her space” and to leave the address,
which is also his home. Female party advised that male is leaving to allow
female some space, advised to keep doors locked and if male returns to the
address, not to engage with him and keep property secure. At this time, based on
what has been said, there was no lawful power to prevent the male party from
returning to the address. Female party took this on board and advised to speak
to housing officer re housing options and male being on the tenancy if the
relationship had ended.Both parties separated. Details taken re PPN. No
immediate risks identified. Other than historic assault there were no other DA
related incidents of concern.This is the first reported DA between both parties
at this time.As such, based on the above, both parties separated, and
safeguarding advice provided to both with a view of avoiding escalation in the
future. PPN to be submitted.*** since officers attended this incident the infmt
has called in to say that the male returned to the address, as he could not get

in her climbed through an upstairs window, he has assaulted her by pushing her
against the wall.She has then told these officers about the previous assault and
stated that he strangled her before — note that when asked by earlier officers

if there had been any other assaults she said no, and she said no when ppn
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question about strangulation, possible this will need revisiting for
clarification.

PUBLIC PROTECTION UNIT REVIEW

RISK ASSESSMENT

Domestic abuse

Risk level: Medium
Repeat victim? No
Serial perpetrator? Yes

Risk assessor's/public protection officer's comments/rationale

MED DA PPN 8 Ticks 1st Reported incident between
this pair 1 Child Referrals will be made through the 2nd PPN submitted for this

ocurrence

Officer completing assessment: Assessment time: #7659 DANIELS, ANNA 25/06/2023 09:57
Managing unit: SRU - DP - DA PPNS

RISK MANAGEMENT

Domestic abuse
Referral to MARAC? No

Safety measures instigated

Safety measures instigated:

INFORMATION SHARED WITH OTHER AGENCIES
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Employment: Engineering: Electronic engineer Empl. stat: Employed

pate o birth: |

Age at time of event: 43

Preferred means of contact: (Other)

Self-defined ethnicity: W9. Any other white background
Relevant aggravating factors:

GP surgery: notknown

GP telephone:

School:
Present at time of the incident?
Welfare check of children made?

Is there a communication barrier? MNo
Interpreter used?
Are there any passport/legal status issues?

Category: Relationship to victim/subject: Other: Child - present Child living at premises

Relation to other:

Involvement: DA - Child present

Address: | ¢0'RNeMOUTH, UK Il (Loc. auth.: BOURNEMOUTH
CHRISTCHURCH POOLE, Force: 55, BCU/LPA: C, NPT: CEA, Section/Sector: CE, Beat: CEAB, Ward:
£14000584)

Employment: Student: Schoolboy

Date of birth:
Age at time of event:
Preferred means of contact: (Other)

Self-defined ethnicity: WS9. Any other white background

Relevant aggravating factors:

GP surgery: Beaufort Road Surgery (21 BEAUFORT ROAD, BOURNEMOUTH, UK- SAJ (BEAUFORT
ROAD SURGERY) (Loc. auth.: BOURNEMOUTH CHRISTCHURCH POOLE, Force: 55, BCU/LPA: C, NPT: CEA,
Section/Sector: CE, Beat: CEAB, Ward: E14000584) (E-mail)

GP telephone:

School:

Present at time of the incident? Yes
Welfare check of children made? Yes

Is there a communication barrier? No

Interpreter used?
Are there any passport/legal status issues?

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/ABUSE (DASH - RISK IDENTIFICATION CHECKLIST)

Has the aggressor had a previous abusive relationship? .
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- Officer's initial risk assessment:

OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

This
occ relates to a DA breach of pre charge bail conditions.Suspect was arrested
yesterday - occ 55230098162 relates - where by he had pushed his ex partner
after a verbal DA earlier in the evening where she kicked him out of the house
when she discovered he had cheated on her with her friend.Suspect has been given
bail conditions not to contact her or attend the address save for once with
police to collect his belongings.He was released from custody this evening and
has attended the address and looked through the window so victim has called
police.Officers have attended and spoken with the suspect, his first language is
not English and he explained that he did not understand that he could not attend
to collect his belongings.He collected his items and went on his way, he has the
means to stay away from the address and as the original matter is going to the
CPS slow time it was not proportionate for officers to arrest him for the breach
due to custody time and the fact no violence or force was used, it was believed
by the attending officers to be a genuine misunderstanding/language barrier. DASH
PPN submitted for the victim using the same information as yesterdays PPN as
nothing has changed there.
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PUBLIC PROTECTION UNIT REVIEW

RISK ASSESSMENT

Domestic abuse

Risk level: High

Repeat victim? Yes

Serial perpetrator? Yes

Risk assessor's/public protection officer's comments/rationale

HIGH RISK DA 11 Ticks 2nd Reported incident between

pair in the last 12 months 1 Child to notice GREEN BRAG Passed to MARAC for
consideration, Health, BCP CSC Op Encompass - shared with The Grange
School

Officer completing assessment: #7260 ROBERTSON, SAMANTHA 26/06/2023 10:03
Assessment time: Managing unit: SRU - DP - DA PPNS

RISK MANAGEMENT

Domestic abuse
Referral to MARAC? Yes

Safety measures instigated
Safety measures instigated:

INFORMATION SHARED WITH OTHER AGENCIES
agency:  Time:

Reason:

Agency: Time: BCP CSC 26/06/2023 10:05
Reason:

Agency: Time: DORSET HEALTH CARE SAFEGUARDING TEAM 26/06/2023 10:05
Reason:
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{Loc. auth.: BOURNEMOUTH CHRISTCHURCH
POOLE, Force: 55, BCU/LPA: C, NPT: CNF, Section/Sector: CN, Beat: CNFA, Ward: E14000584)
Employment: Engineering: Electronic engineer Empl. stat: Employed

Date of birth: _

Age at time of event: 43

Preferred means of contact: _ (Mobile)

Self-defined ethnicity: W9. Any other white background
Relevant aggravating factors:
GP surgery: GP telephone:

School:
Present at time of the incident?
Welfare check of children made?

Is there a communication barrier? No
Interpreter used?
Are there any passport/legal status issues?

Category: Relationship to victim/subject: Other: Child - present Child living at premises
Relation to other:
Involvement: Child involved; DA - Child present

Address: |} NN 50VRVeMouUTH, UK Il Loc. auth.: BOURNEMOUTH

CHRISTCHURCH POOLE, Force: 55, BCU/LPA: C, NPT: CEA, Section/Sector: CE, Beat: CEAB, Ward:
£14000584)
Employment: Student: Schoolboy

Date of birth:
Age at time of event:
Preferred means of contact: Self-defined ethnicity: \W9. Any other white background

Relevant aggravating factors:
GP surgery: GP telephone:

Present at time of the incident? Yes
Welfare check of children made? Yes

Is there a communication barrier? No
Interpreter used?
Are there any passport/legal status issues?

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/ABUSE (DASH - RISK IDENTIFICATION
CHECKLIST)

Has the aggressor had a previous abusive relationship? Not known
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High Officer's initial risk assessment:
Rationale

OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

On

SATURDYA 24th JUNE 2023 at 1900 hours DP were called to attend
I Bournemouth LT officers attended, and it was resulted as a verbal DA with
WOA given to both parties. Their OIC 1is on log #1.At approximately 2147 hours
the V called Police again and reported that the S had re-entered the house and
pushed her against a wall. This caused no injuries and he then walked upstairs
and started having a shower. The V stated she is petrified of him and stated

that she was going to head to Beaufort Community Centre to wait for officers. As
a result the FCC re-opened the original incident. Officers attended and located
the V and her son in their car waiting in the car park to the centre. The V

stated officers had been out earlier in the evening and she was told to lock her
doors so he could not gain entry. She said that 5 minutes after Police left the

S sat in the garden just looking into the property. Then, whilst she was having

a bath- told her that the S was back inside the property. She challenged

him in the living room where he walked up to her, said “FUCK OFF” and pushed her
with two hands against the door frame. The S then went to have a shower.

came downstairs and saw she was crying, they then both immeadiately left the
property going to the car park.During PPN questions the V also disclosed that
around 3 months ago, during an argument the S lost his temper and he grabbed her
round the throat with one hand pushing her to the bed. She also disclosed that
he has kicked her in the stomach previously, she thinks this was around 1 year
ago. She could not provide any more details for either assault.Officers spoke
with- who said that this had been on-going all day and that he was tired.

D.24
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He said that he was upstairs when he heard that the S was back inside the
address. He heard a loud bang and went downstairs to see his mother crying. They
then left the address.Officers attended and located the male where he was
arrested for assault by beating and non-fatal strangulation. He was conveyed to
Bournemouth Custody. Officers attended the V's address and have obtained an
MG11. We have also completed another PPN and referred her to the NCDV.

PUBLIC PROTECTION UNIT REVIEW

RISK ASSESSMENT

Domestic abuse

Risk level: High
Repeat victim? Yes
Serial perpetrator? Yes

Risk assessor's/public protection officer's comments/rationale

HIGH DA 7 Ticks 2nd reported incident within 24
hours 1 Child to notice AMBER BRAG Passed to MARAC for consideration, BCP CSC

and HEALTH OP ENCOMPASS - Passed to_

Officer completing assessment: Assessment time: #7659 DANIELS, ANNA 25/06/2023 10:13
Managing unit: SRU - DP - DA PPNS

RISK MANAGEMENT

Domestic abuse
Referral to MARAC? Yes

Safety measures instigated

Safety measures instigated:

INFORMATION SHARED WITH OTHER AGENCIES

Agency: Time: BCP CSC 25/06/2023 10:15
Reason:

Agency: Time: DORSET COUNCIL CHILDREN'S EXTENDED MASH 25/06/2023 10:15
Reason:

Reason:
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MALE IS NOW SITTING AND SMILING AT INFT AS HE KNOWS SHE IS ‘ 24/06/2023,{19:08:36 [AG99/4 6808

ON THE PHONE TO THE POLICE | |

e _[24/06/2023(19:08:37 [A999/4 6808
FROM NICHE: TELNO IS LINKED TO: _ |24/06/2023 19:08:48 [ABMTH_S_S08190
05121980 . E |
(LKA Locus - 7 [24/06/2023/[19:08:48 »IABMTH S_S0[8190
[NO WARNINGS ||24/06/2023/{19:08:48 ||ABMTH_S_SO||8190
LCTN 12042022 REPORTING A FTS RTC. _|[24/06/2023][19:08:48 ||ABMTH_S SO[8190 |
[PREVIOUS DA WITH HUSBAND IR 1[24/06/2023][19:08:48 |[ABMTH_S SO[[8190 |
- J[24/06/2023a|19 08:49 |[ABMTH_S_solg190 |
SHE HAS ASKED HIM NOT TO ATTEND LOCUS - HE HAS JUMPED OVER |[24/06/2023|[19:08:51 |[A999/4 6808
|BACK FENCE - - | | -
Il-. |[24/06/2023[19:08:52 |{A999/4 (6808 |
;:IEEY SPLIT UP YESTERDAY AS HE WAS CHEATING WITH INFT'S BEST |[24/06/2023([19:09:14 |[A999/4 [6808 ;
|FRIEND |
L I _[24/06/2023][19:09:14 [[A999/4  ||6808
[SHE WANTS HIM TO LEAVE |[24/06/2023][19:09:18 |[A999/4 6808
| S ~ |[24/06/2023[19:09:18 [[A999/4  [[6808 |
[THERE IS A HISTORY OF DA WITH I HIS PREVIOUS PARTNER |[24/06/2023][19:00:52 |[a999/4 lesog |
|[ ~ |[24/06/2023|[19:00:53 [a099/4  eso8 |
[INFT IS GONIG TO MEET OFFICER THE FRONT DOOR 1[24706/2023][19:10: 11 [[A999/4 |6808 |
[THREAT : EX TRYING TO GET IN - DA _ = __|[24/06/2023]|19:11:01 [[A999/4  [|6808 |
[HARM : ASSAULT / INJURY P ~ |[24706/2023][19:11:01 |A999/4 |esos |
,IRISK HAPPENING NOW D e e ~ |[24/06/2023][19:11:01  |A999/4 6808 1
IINVESTIGATION "WITNESSES _ B 1124/06/2023]{19:11:01  |A999/4 |[6sos |
VUNERABILITY :DA__ 154/06/2023)[19:11:01 |[A999/4 (6808 |
|ENGAGEMENT : UTAP |[24/06/2023][19:11:01  |[A999/4 |6808 |
|PREV_CALLER : YES — l24/06/2023|[19:11:01 [A999/4 6808
[TRANSFERRED BY WEBSTORM AN COT ~ 1[24/06/2023[19:16:58 |[DP029748  [[7264 |
[2930-40 " 1[54/06/2023|[19:21:35 |[ABMTH_S_S0[8190 |
[2930.. VERfBAL ONLY DA WITH CIVIL MATTERS, WILL UPDATE OEL |[24/06/2023]{20:05:52 1|ABMTHS DIS [6229 |
[TRANSFER REPLACES EXISTING TRANSFER - ~ ||24/06/2023)[20:08:16 |[Asupv_con [l6148 |
[FOLLOW UP ACTIONS:. - - ~|[24/06/2023][21:44:57 [[a099/7  |[7179 |
[FRUTHER CALL - INFT STATES THAT THE POLICE LEFT 1.5HRS AGO. |[24/06/2023|[21:47:15 |[A999/6 2828

HER HUSBAND WAS TOLD TO SLEEP IN THE GARDEN, HOWEVER HE

HAS REENTERED INTO THE HOUSE PUSHED THE INFT AGAINST THE

WALL, I .
NO INJURIES, HUSBAND IS NOW HAVING A SHOWER, INFT STATES _ |[24/06/2023|[21:47:15 |[A999/6 [2828

SHE PETRIFIED OF HIM | .
[BCAST FOR AVAILABLE UNIT - NR  |[24/06/2023][21:51:23 |[ABMTHS_DIS 6229 |
{107- WITH THE FEMALE e ~ |[24/06/2023][22:20:40 |[ABMTH_S_SO|[6513 |
[107- FURTHER UNIT PLS FOR ARREST ATTEMPT ____ |[24/06/2023 [22:32:44 ||ABMTH_S so[6513 |
[922- MALE UNDER ARREST - ~ |[24/06/2023][23:08:28 [[ABMTH_S_S0/[6513 |
107- ASSAULT BY BEATING 25/06/2023[00:28:10 ||ABMTH_S SO|6513 |
WILL ADD STATS 25/06/2023[00:29:38 [ABMTHS_DIS 6698 |
ISTATSADDED i _[25/06/2023[00:31:06 ||ABMTHS DIS [6698 |
[TRANSFER REPLACES EXISTING TRANSFER _|[25/06/2023[00:32:03 ffaoM (7258 |

DATA PROTECTION ACT 2018 UNAUTHORISED USE OR DISCLOSURE IS AN OFFENCE
UNDER SECTION 170 OF THE ACT ALL CHECKS SHOULD BE COMPLETED
FOR POLICING PURPOSES [N LINE WITH YOUR DAILY DUTIES
D.28
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[THREAT : male breaching bail conds by attending infts address [25/06/2023][21:14:12_[[a999/9 {7207 |
[HARM : breach of bail, DA, asb, harassment - ~ |[25/06/2023][21:14:12 |[a999/9 {7207 |
:[Rlﬁ : high, happening now ~ |[25/06/2023][21:14:12  [[A999/9 {7207 1‘
[INVESTIGATION : unit to attend, locate male, consider offences, 25/06/20233 21:14:12 [|A999/9 117207 [
\|suspect, witnesses - el | |
|VULNERABILITY : inft e ~ |25/06/2023[[21:14:12  {A999/9 |7207 |
[ENGAGEMENT : unit to attend  |[25/06/2023][21:14:12 {A999/9 |[7207 |
[[PREV_CALLER : yes |[25/06/2023][21:14:12  {A999/9 117207 |
[TRANSFERRED BY WEBSTORM ~|[25/06/2023[21:19:12 [|wD24 ~ |[6854 |
[Warning: Arrival time target about to be breached ~ |[25/06/2023][21:20:06 |[AGMASTWFR |[AGMASTDP |

2930- MALE LOCATED ON PREMESIS, HE DID HAVE A DIMINISHED 25/06/20231|121:54:23 |ABMTH_S_S0i|6234
UNDERSTANDING OF WHAT THOSE CONDITIONS WERE, LOOKING AT
CONS, WE HAVE UTLILISED THE CONDITION THAT HE HAD A
CONDITION

STATING HE COULD BE ON SCENE TO COLLECT SOME BELONGINGS, ||25/06/2023{(21:54:23 |ABMTH_S_S0Q||6234
GIVEN STRONG WOA NOT TO REATTEND, CLOSE TO ME

E — |[25/06/2023p1:54:23_|[BNTH 5 506238 |
ITRANSFER REPLACES EXISTING TRANSFER |[25/06/2023][22:17:27 |[ASUPV_CON |[5199 |

DATA PROTECTION ACT 2018 UNAUTHORISED USE OR DISCLOSURE IS AN OFFENCE
UNDER SECTION 170 OF THE ACT ALL CHECKS SHOULD BE COMPLETED
FOR POLICING PURPOSES IN LINE WITH YOUR DAILY DUTIES

|
{
I
|
|
|
|
1
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[B101/4

7907

[09/07/2023][14:39:41

e b

_|[B1o1/4

17907

' INDRZE] REPORTS HIS EX PARTNER MADE A REPORT AGAINST HIM  1[09/07/2023|[14:40:19

B101/4 J 7907

3

AFTER SEEING MESSAGES SHE DID NOT LIKE e ] |
b -  [09/07/2023|[14:40:20 [[B101/4 7907 |
|AVAILABLE S ~ 1|09/07/2023|14:40:28 |[B101/4 7907 |
|- - ~ 1|09/07/2023|[14:40:28 |[B101/4 7907 |
[MON-FRID ~ |09/07/2023|[14:40:36 |[B101/4 17907 1
{1730-2300HOURS - ~ 1|09/07/2023[14:40:44 |[B10174  [[7907 |
|Call script DA RISK ASSESSMENT - V3 completed 109/07/2023]|14:41:11 [[B101/4 |[7907 ]
- [[09/07/2023][14:41:16 |[B101/4 |[7907 |
- 1[09/07/2023|[14:41:17 |[B10o1/4  |[7907
|AVAILABLE MON-FRIDAY 1730-2300HRS |[09/07/2023||14:41:42 |[B101/4 17907 |
|- 1|09/07/2023|[14:41:42 |[B101/4 {7907 |
[NOTED FOR LT ~ 1[09/07/2023[[14:46:06 |[ABMTH_S_S0|[7350 |
APOLS CLICKED ON YES TO REOPEN BY MISTAKE 09/07/2023[14:47:06 ||B101/4 7907

- . l09/07/2023||14:47:42 ||ABMTH_S_S0|[7350

NO WORRIES! [09/07/2023]{14:47:44 |[ABMTH_S_S0|[7350

|Log of current units; 1109/07/2023([17:02:13 |[ABMTH_S_S0l[6160 ]
{Log of current units; ~ 1|09/07/2023[17:03:29 ||ABMTH_S_S0|6160

[LT CRE - INMFT AVA 1730 - 2300 HRS [09/07/2023[19:08:16 {[ABMTH_S_So0||6160

7 /[09/07/2023[[23:02:21 {[ABMTHS_DIS |[5779

CRB 50 - UNITS HAVE REMAINED COMMITTED AND THIS REMAINS  1[09/07/2023([23:03:21 |[ABMTHS_DIS |[5779

FOR ALLOCATION. WILL DEFER FOR ALLOCATION 1730 - 2300HRS ON
110072023 = e L e
i ET DISP - NOTE AVA 1730-2300HRS - WILL RE DEFER FOR LT TO 11/07/2023([08:15:46 |[ABMTH_S_S0|{7179
|PROGRESS | ol
,ILT SO - NOTED FOR ALLOCATION PRIOR 2300HRS [11/07/2023|[18:22:43 |[ABMTHS DIS|[8391 |
Log of current units; TAT [11/07/2023|[18:35:56 |JABMTH_S_S0/|6967

LT SO - NOTED FOR ALLOCATION ~ 1[11/07/2023|[18:56:26 ||ABMTHS_DIS ||8391
[Log of current units; - 111/07/2023[19:17:17 |[ABMTH_S_SO|[6967 |
|Log of current units; - - 11/07/2023/{20:12:25 ||ABMTH_S S0||6967 |
[REMAINS FOR ND ALLOCATION PRIOR TO 2300HRS ~ |[11/07/2023[21:48:30 |[aBMTH_S_Sol[967 |
|ET PSO: THIS IS FOR LT ALLOCATION 1730-2300HRS [12/07/2023[11:03:46 ||ABMTHS_DIS ||7179 |
ICRB ET S.0 NOTED FOR LT ALLOC [12/07/2023|[11:04:04 |[ABMTH_S_s0|[6035 |
- i12/07/2023[23:06:07 ||ABMTHS_DIS |[7246 |
CRB SO - AVAILABILITY HAS BEEN MISSED, WILL DEFER FOR 12/07/2023([23:06:30 |[ABMTHS_DIS |[7246
ALLOCATION 13/7/23 1730 - 2300 il
LT BUDDY - WE HAVE TAKEN OVER 67 JOBS - 11 OUTSTANDING G2S - ([13/07/2023([16:29:29 |[ABMTHS_DIS |[6288

1 BUDDY COVERING NORTH AND SOUTH UNTIL 2200HRS - 1 RED DTM

- 6 AMBER - LT COMMITTED

Log of current units; 13/07/2023/|16:29:30 {|ABMTHS_DIS "6288
SPOKEN TO INFT, PLEASE CLOSETOME ~ [13/07/2023(18:13:59_[Re77 Toss2
TRANSFERRED BY WEBSTORM [13/07/2023[18:14:09 [RE77 |l0ag2

[LT BUDDY NOTED THANK YOU B ~ |13/07/2023/(18:27:57 |[ABMTHS DIS (6288 |
THREAT : thrive not complete at time of call - now not deemed 13/07/2023/|18:28:31 ABMTHS_DIS "6288
necessary S e — ) T | ) | it

TRANSFER REPLACES EXISTING TRANSFER 113/07/2023|[18:46:44 ||ASUPV_CTY |l6148 |

DATA PROTECTION ACT 2018 UNAUTHORISED USE OR DISCLOSURE IS AN OFFENCE
UNDER SECTION 170 OF THE ACT ALL CHECKS SHOULD BE COMPLETED
FOR POLICING PURPOSES IN LINE WITH YOUR DAILY DUTIES
D.32
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Official - sensitive

Occurrence Details

Version 543187ef (2019:01/19)

Rapoit No.:
Occurrence Time;
Reponted Time:

Place Of Oftence

Clearancs Status
Surnmary:

Remorks:

Reports:

53230099012
24/06/2023 19:04 -
2410612023 19.04

msouriwemoum. UKM& {Loc. auth.: BOURNEMOUTH CHRISTCHURCH POOLE, Force; 55, BCUILPA: C. NPT:
actionySector . Beal: CEAB, Ward. E )

Fied

Master acc - 55230033152 - created torecord 1 x common assault for male as the victim dus to histodc allegation

113821055000000498281439:

Type

Ceclsion - Force Crime
Auditor

Log entry:

Investgation - 2 Closing
summary

Log entry:

Entry Tima Event Time Author Link Task

26/06/2023 11:02 #6993 HART, HELEN No

FCR Valdation Audit

Master ccc - 55230008162

This occ has been created lo record | x cornmon assaul for historic azsault as confirned by the male.
Fiease see master occ for full detalls.

Ktate has cenfirmed — ‘hMale disclosed thal perhaps a year ago, maybe two years ago, the female party had hit her in the face bul this was not
reporied and the Male party cant exactly remember when this was’.

26/06/2023 13:48 #0105 PRATT, ROSE No T2300507282 Primary
allocation Closed

This occurrence refates to a previous assault which occurred 18 months ago and was not reportad (o police.
Ali Informaticn Is on master cccurrance.

This occurrence will be closed.
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Occurrence Details

Version 643187ef (2019/01/19)

Report No.,
Oscurrencs Tims:
Reported Time:

Place Of Offence:

Clearance Status:
SiIﬂ"Hlel

Remarks:

Reports:

55230098162
2410572023 19:04 -
24/06/2023 19:04

mBOURNEMOU’TH. UK & (Loc. auth:: BOURNEMOUTH CHRISTCHURCH POOLE, Force: 55, BCU/LPA: C. NPT:
. Seclion/Sector: .Beal: CEAB, Ward. E )

Pending saleguerding review

Master occ - EXTRYING TO GET IN

113821055000000498095187:

Type

Investigation - General
update

Log entry:

Investigation - General
update

Log enity:

Investigation - 1 Initial
summary/hands on

Log entry:

Entry Time Event Time Author Link Task

24/05/2023 23.00 #2930 DUELL. OLIVER No T2300503818 Primary
allocation Open

SITUATION
Regport of a Verbal DA between boih parties.

Informant reports that she has ended her relationship with her panner due to believing that her partner had cheated on her.
Informant reports thai she has not alfowed her pariner back Into the address and wanted some space.

Infermant states that her partner had rett d to the address, knocked on the back door and was sat in the garden.
Infermant calfed POLICE because she panlcked

Police to atiend - identify offences, i g ing and take positive action.

BACKGROUND

This s the first reported DA belween both parties.

Famale party known for DA in 2017 with unrelated person.

Male parly has been linked lo DA related incident in 20 18 with unrziated petson resuiting in his arrest for DA related common assauft.
Chitd located inside premises — 14 years —~ Present during the DA.

ACTION
Officers have attanded and engaged with both parties ~ Female jacated inside the premises and male located outside in garden,
Female party staled that she belleved that the male party had slep! with her friend who v/as staying vith them at the . This was &

and has caused the Female party to ask the male party to leave the address and give her space. After most of the day the nale party has returned
and has refused lo leave the address. He has sat in the garden in an apparent aitempt to ‘goad” her. Female party confirms 1) She has not been
assaultad or threatened. 2) Male party has not d: d or th dto property belonging to the Victim. 3) Both her and the male party
are named on the address. The female party also disclosed that a while ago (possibly a year or more ago) the male had pushed her or kicked her in
the stomach after she had hit him, but this was not raporied. No other DA betwean the two since this incident

Male pariy stated that he has been In a reiationship with the female party for approximately 3 y2ars. in this time, he has moved into her propenty, and
she has put him on the tenancy. He has sold his car and put money into the property. The male parly describad the female party as the most loving
party but when she is vithdrawing from alcohol, she becomes spiteful. The male party staled that he belleves that the female pariy has a probiem
with alcohol, and she is seeking help through AA but has since disengaged. Male party sugg 1 that verbal arg Is are a regulor occurrence,
and he often leaves the proparty allowing her to calm down and when he relurns. she usually calms down. On ihis occasion the male parly has left
the property for most of the day and has then returned. He has been unable fo get In, being focked out, and decided to remain in the garden until
Police anived. Male disclosed that perhaps a year ago, maybe two years ago, the female party had hit her in the face but this was not reported and
the idale party cant exactly remember when this was. No other DA other than verbal arguments.

RESULT

Male pany was spoken too and pr das: ble. He stated that he didn't want to leave the property as it was his home, and he hadn'i done
ything wrong. .' fowever, d the need to provide space and let the “dust” settle. Based on the informants account, as well as the male

parties 1. L were i Thls in its most basic form, is a verbal only DA wheraby the female party has essentially kicked the

male parly out of the address. Through r , Male party was persuaded o leave the address for a pericd of time, and if ha choses {o reiurn ha

is to engage with the female party and Illhls is nol king, to withdraw and seek all: i dati

Female party stuck with her L, not disclosing any offe other than a verbal DA and vishing for the male party to “give her space”and to

t=ave the address, which is aiso his home. Femala party advised that male is leaving to aliow fermale some space, advised (o keep doors locked and
if male returns to the address. not to engage with him and keep property secure. At this time, based on what has been said. there was no lawful
power to pravant the maie party from retuming to the address. Female party took this on board and fsed {0 speak to g ofricer re housing
options and male being on the tenancy If the relationship had ended.

Both parties separated. Delails taken re PPN. No fmmmediate risks idenlified. Other than historic assault (I or 2 years ago) amounting to cornmon
assauit there were no othar DA related incldents of concern.

This s the first reported DA befween both parties atthis time.

Asbsuch. baﬁ on the above, both parties separated and safe g ing advice provided to both with a view of avoiding escaiation in the fulure. PPN
to be submitted.

25/06/2023 01:39 #2481 GREENWOOD, Mo
STUART

ACRO check for ANDRZEJ MAJEWSKI emailed 25/06/2023

25/06/2023 02.03 £0107 GREENWELL. No T23005038 18 Primary
RYAN aliocation Open

Primary Invastigation

y of in igation (Information & intelligence) - Summary of events
Consider using the following headings (as lisled in the Primary Investigation Plan). Victim, Wit Stat Suspects, Scenes, Passive
Data and Other Evidence.

**Ensure NCRS Data Quality (record the crime stat)*

This Occurranca relates to two Incidents recorded on one Occumence, both incidents involve the same cougle.

(o
S - Andrze;

Chig invoived — N

Incident DOR-20230624-0507 relates. Go t
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On SATURDAY 24th JUNE 2023 at 1300 hours DP were calied to attend [ NNNEGTNG - jth LT officars aftendad, and it was
resultzd as a verbal DA with WOA given 1o both parties. Their OIC 1is on log #1.

Al approximately 2147 hours the 'V called Police again and reported that the S had re-entersd the house and pushed her aganst & vall, This
caused no injuries, he then walked upsiairs and started having a shower. The V stated she is pelrified of him and stated that she was going to
head to Beaufort Community Centre (o wait for officers. As a resull. the FCC paned tha arigl

Cfficers atlended and located the V and har sen in the car park. The V stated that officers had been cut eariier in the evening. and she was told
to lock her doors so he could not gzin enlry. She said that 5 minutes after Police left the S sal in the garden jus! lccking into the proparty. Then.
whilst she was having a bath JJJJllf tolc her that the S was back inside the properly. She challenged him in the living room where he walked up
to har, sald "FUCK OFF" and pushad her with two hands against the door frame. The S than went to have a showar Il came downstairs and
saw she was crying, they then both immediately left the property going lo the car park.

During PPN questions the V aiso disclosed hat around 3 months ago, during an argument the S losl his temper, and he grabbed her round the
throat with one hand pushing har to tha bed. She also disciosad that he has kicked her in the stomach praviously, she thinks this «wvas around 1
year ago. She could not provide any mora detalls for eithar assault.

Cificars spoke with Jakub who said thal this had baen on-going all cay and that he ‘was tired. He said thal he was upstairs when he heard that
the S was back Inside the address. He heard a lcud bang 2nd 'went downstairs 1o see his mother crying. They then [eft the address.

Cfficers atlanded and located the male whate he was arrested lor assault by bealing and nen-falal strangulation. He was conveyed to
Bournamouth Custody. Officers attended the V's address and have oblained an MG 11, We have also compieted another PPN and referred her
to the NCDV.

COMPLETED TASKS:

2 X PPNs have been completed,

First incident has bean graded M. second is H based on the stranguation.

NCOV reforral completed.

WOA given around 999

V has stated the relationship is now aver, v have advisad her o spaak 1o the council to remove him from the tenancy

CUTSTANDING TASKS:
999 calls

H2H
17/ S and seek charging decision

1. VICTIM - Address the needs and concarns of the victim, identify vulnerable or intimidated victims. if U13 identify the Voice of the Chid and

their specific views and requir ts. take acti as approp
e
THRIVE Risk A i dadi d THRIVE Risk assessment in the reports secticn of the occurrence =™

- If requirad, plating the
IF A RISK 1S IDENTIFIED — CREATE AN INCIDENT AND INFORM A SUPERVISOR ***

Threat? To whom or whal? Is it a person‘preperty/community, etc. Whatis the threat? Does it involve a repeat or vuinerable victim? Does it
involve weapons? ete.

DA assault

Harm (possible or likely?) If the threal was carried out or the <i of the incident detericrated, whatis the likeiy level of harm caused?

Further assualts

Risk? What is Ihe likeiihcod that the threat or hamm will occur?

Standard risk_ V safeg as perp d,

Investigation? Is there a need for an investigation and if so. in what form?

Yas - DP in cusiody

Vulnerability? Repeat victim, child at risk, d tic abuse, p I i es, disablity, hate crime ec. Is their vulnerability as a result of
thair situation or any other factors?

DA

Engagement? Is there an opporlunity ts engage with any hard to reach groups or would the caller bonefit from a reassurance visit from NPT?

PPN compieted

2. SUSPECT - is the suspect known? How? List any enquides taken to identify and trace the suspect such as PNC/PND/Niche, etc

Yes

[It YES. add further details if given here. including vehicle details]

3. IDENTIFICATION - Is there a ption of the person(s) responsisia?

NA

Click to add an Identification of a suspact

4. SCENE - Dascriba the scenae, is it private or public? Has the scena been searched/ ined for evidence? Where is the point of entry? Where
exactly did the cffence occur?

No

{Provide detail hera]

5. Witnesses - Are you aware of anyone els2 who saw or heard the incident? Whe are they? What did they see or hear?

NIA

[Ir YES, please click here and record their dstalis]
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Investigation - General
update

Log entry:
Review - SGT/IERO

Log enfry:

Official - sensitive

15. Have all relevant forms / workflows been completed and submitted? - PPN, Use of force form, TOW report ate.

Yes

*Record the crime before going off duty*

**Always ‘check stats' and ‘check occ' prior to submitling the occurrence to a Supervisor™

25/06/2023 05:54 #0107 GREENWELL, No

RYAN

** Vis due to start work at 0700 hours and would like to be updated whenever possible **

25/08/2023 05:55 #2755 SANDS, LUKE Mo

Sergeant Review for Prisoner Hand-On

12300503818 Primary

allocation Opan

Data Inteqrity

Comments / Plan to Obtain Evidence

Whaera are the exhibils?

Crime stat added Yes Details

0IC 1 template complated Yes Details

The Victim Commaents / Plan to Obtain Evidence
Victim details obtained Yes Details

Victim MG11 abtained. If no, Yes Details

why not?

VNA complated Yes Details

Forensics — eg swabs/clothing? MNiA Details

requirement/arrangemenis?

OEL safeguarding entry Yes Included in OIC1
completed
AAlInterpreter MNIA Details

not, why not?

PPN for the victim Yes High risk due to strangulation disclosure
Witnesses Comments / Plan to Obtain Evidence
Witness details obtained No Mo witnesses identified

Witness MG11 obtained — if NIA Details

Secure and Preserve Evidence

Comments / Plan to Obtain Evidence

and where is it?

Key evidential statements Yes Victim statement attached
fram officers detailing DA victim

d { other key avid

CCTV viewed and summarised N/A Details

H2H complatediwhat hasn't Mo
been completad

Mot completed due to time of mght

baillremand/DVPN

Redbox downloaded Mo Mone on my leam lrained
Forensics - scena MIA Details
Evidential photos — Victim / No Details
suspect / scene [ weapons etc —

MG11 completed?

BWvY Yes Details
Has it been used?

BWY Yes Details
Summary of content, link and

produce in MG11

BWV Yeas Details
Other officers’ BWV - uploaded

to DEMS, occurrence number

linked, marked as ‘Evidential

DMI MIA Details
Searches — MIA Details
Suspect Camments | Plan to Obtain Evidence
Arresting officer MG11 Yes Details
Forensics NIA Details
Any significant statement Mo Details
made? PNB attached to

accurrenca

Observations for No Details

D.38

PPN for suspect Yas

Included an Victim PPN

Any other relevant information:
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Review - OIC/investigator

Log entry:

Review - OIC/invastigator

Log entry:

Review - OIC/investigator

Log eniry:

DA tzam - Commant

Log eniry.

Review - OIC/nvastigator

Log eniry:

Investigation - General
update

Log entry:

Review - OlC/nvestigator

Log eniry:

Official - sensitive

{ nging:

- | will revisi V this ing te
- Completa H2H

- Qbiain 999 cali

- Interview S

iy gat a further including more datalf of the stranguiation

Possible Outcomes:
- Eail condivons

-DVPN

25062023 09:54 #1723 DUNSTAN, No
CHARLEY

S PNC added locase file

Vo trace PNC

25/06/2023 09.57 #1728 DUNSTAN, No
CHARLEY

No previous DA befween this Vand S

Both have previous DA with other partners.

25/06/2023 10.09 #1728 DUNSTAN, No
CHARLEY

999 CALL

CAD.1

7M 18

catLer o pouce s [ NG

Infermant immadiately starts the call by saying har a4 partnar has coma lo the proparty and is giving ma and |4 yaar oid son indacipharable. We are
athome but he is banging on back door to come in. Callerconfirms he is at the back door. Caller gives posicode and st line of address. Caller is
asked whatis hoppening ncw? Caller states he is sitting in front of the back deor laughing and wanting to get in. Caller gives her name and DOB.
Caller is than heard to say "I'm asking you to leave property Andy”. Caller is asked if he has any weapons and she says she doesn’ think so, he fust
has a cigaretie in his hand and his ear phones. Caller then gives ex panners name as Andy MAJEWSKI and his DOB. Caller is ask=d what heis
daing now? Calisr states he is sitting and smiling (smicking?) at her and he kncws she is on the phone to the palice. Caller then says | asked him not
f0 comne 1o the propenty and he jumped the fenice. Caler I asked when they spht up? Caller becomes upset and say's yesterday as she found out he
was cheating on her with her best friend. Caller says the wan!s him to leave and that they will talk but he is just smhng (smirking?). Calier states her
son is ternfied. Caller is asked If there is previous DA bedween them? Caller states not betiwween them but with previous partners and that fast time
she had to go to court with the police and it is happening again. Caller is advised police are on their way and for caller (o mest them at the front docr,
Caller thanks poiice for thelr help. Call terminated.
250672023 10:17 #7653 DANIELS, ANNA Mo
HIGH DA

7 Ticks

2nd reported incideni within 24 hours

1 Chitd to natice

AMBER BRAG

Passed to MARAC for consideration, BCP CSC and HEALTH

OP ENCOMPASS - Passed to |

25'06i2023 10043 #1728 DUNSTAN, Ho
CHARLEY

968 CALL

1104328

CAD.2

caccex 1o rouce is ||

Infermant siates she would like to call police. Opérator asks what is happening? Calier states poilce attended mine as we having a break down with
my partner, he came through the door and when | asked him to leave ha pushed me against the wail Caller gives her address and confirms police
have been out today but she does not have a reference number. Caller states her partier was told to leave about { 1/2 hours ago. Calfer is asked if
she was pushed by her husband since the police have left? Caller confirms this and says if he wants to sit in the garden he can but he climbed the
ladder and through the window and when she asked him to leave he pushed her against the i sall. Ca!lp! n..ked again if this happened after police
left? Caller states yes it happened just now and now he is having a shower. Oy izl g for idant log and caller used the
same mobife number, Cafier slates | can't siay here, I'm gonnago out, Ive a 14 year old son. calfer starts to cry. Calleris asked if she is outside but
there is no answer, operator asks calier (o confirm she is stll on the phone and she is, Cailer confirms she is ckay. Caliac is asked to stay on the line
whilst the oparator types what caller has tofd him. Caller is asked again if she Is okay? Callsr states she [s petified. Caller Is advisedto

herself from the property and she says she will go de. Op says "he pushad you when he came insds?' caller says yes, | was like what
are you doing here and he was don? even fucking talk to me ‘and then he pushed me in the wail. Caller confirms she is no! really injured, jus!
pelrified. Caiter then calis her son and tells hirm {0 go outside with her, Callar canfimns her 14 y2ar old chid is wither her. Caller confirms she fs going
outside and her husband is stif having a shower. Caller confirms it is her ex pariner and they are both stil living at the address. Caller states sh2 has
ne family or lriends sne can go fo and that their housa is a council house and both names are on the tenancy. Callar confirms she Is ouiside and she
has a car, caller advised 1o ge! in car and drive sightly away from scene. Caller does this and then gets upset again as she says she knew this would
happen and they (police) asked him lo stay away and he came back 5 minutes later. Operator asks if the male was suppose to be sleeping in the
garden and caller says no, he was sitting in the gardan and he had the ladder and then indecipherable. Caller is asked where poiice sent him to?
Caller says they didn't as there was no domestic violence untif now. Caller states she is scared and not going to stay with him. Calier states they
have baen icgether 3 years. Operator and caller then confirm that calier should drive o Beaufort Community Centre Car Park and wait for police
there. Caller agrees o crive to the car park which is | minute away, caller is then hieard saying something about a laddar and that she transfemed
him E£600 to stay at a hotel as it's her house and she has lived there for 10 years. Caller then confirms she is in the car park and che is advized to
wajt there for police and not return (o the house. Call lerminated,

25/06/2023 12.26 #0105 PRATT. ROSE No

""" UPDATE ***

- Further MG ! 1 from V ob {reg g non-fatal siranguiali
- H2H compleled - tha way the cui-de-sac is laid out, house numbers 5. 7 & 9 are segragaled from the rest in the far corner with a larger area (o park
vehiclas. These houses ware knocked on - no answer.

D-40
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Review - SGT/ERO

Log entry:

Official - sensitive
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25/05/2023 16:18 #1720 SHAW, SIMON No

INFORMATION and INTELLIGENCE

SUMMARY

This case relates to bwo 999 calls from the victim.

he victim, |GG - 52 in 2 relationship with the offender, Andrzej MAJEWSKI for the last 3 years and living together for just

over two years. The property Is a council owned premises for which the V was the only person on the tenancy agreement unlil six months ago when
she added the S, and he subsequently bult a h loffice in the garden where he could run his business.

The Police were first requested to attend as the couple had had an argument after the victim found out the suspect had been sleeping with her best
friend. The S had laft the property earlier in the day, had now returmed and was trying to get in, which the V didn't want. Officers attended and as no
offences were disclosed at this time, gave both parties suitabie WOA and advised the S lo leave again, which he did.

A sacond call was recaived from the victim approximately an hour and a hal later stating that the S had re-entersd the house and had pushed tho
victim up against a wall.

Officars attended and the victim disclosed that whilst she was having a bath the suspact came Into the house and when she challenged him, he used
both hands to push herin the chest and agains! ihe door frame. She also stated that about three months ago h2 had put his hand round her throat
and pushed har onto the bed in the spare room. This was originally unreported.

AVAILABLE EVIDENCE

CALL TO POLICE
This occurrenca relates to two incidents reported on 999 by the Victim. | have not requested a copy of the recording and have not listened to it at this
time. PC 1728 Dunstan has reviewed and transcribed both onto the OEL and | have read these.

HOUSE TO HOUSE ENQUIRIES

OIC has ted enquiries at the neighbouring properties but received no reply.
INJURIES

None.

DEMEANOUR OF ALL INVOLVED
Suspect was calm and comph Ithough did exclaim ‘This Is a bullshit allegation’ after caution.

SCENE
Victim and suspeci’s home address

HISTORY
Thisis the first (& second) incident involving this couple to be repcrted to Police. The first was rated as a medium DA and the second was rated as
high due to the disclosure of strangulation.

Boih V and S have previous DA with former panners.

S was amrested in 2018 regarding an assauit on his then partner. This was resulted NFA as vicim was not supporting. The S had kicked and dragged
her to the floor by her hair after she pushed him. He claimed seil-defence, but he inflicted a sustained attack upon her. He also claimed that thare
were unraporied Incidents whereby she had attacked him previously.

V last reported a DA incident with ex-husband in 2017 when they had both been drinting and had a verbal argument.

Neaither has any pravious convic P dsA Ings crcaufi

WORKING STRATEGY

Consic Yable evi and any evids that could be obtained o e i hethsr p tion is possible and to easure the victim and
suspect are safeguarded.

ASSESS THREAT, RISK, HARM and VULNERABILITY

THREAT
V states she is petified of the S.

RISK

From the PPN subrmirted in relation to this incident:
HIGH RISK DA PPN

7 Ticks

Capability of offender
Aduit male who has been found to be having an affair with V's best friend. S runs a business out of the summer house he has buiit in the garden.
— | previous arrest which was NFA.

To Victim — lives with S.

To Public - Ne risk identified

To DORSET POLICE officers - No risk identified

To DORSET POLICE f

—Low - Ci crvictim

P

HARM
No injuries received, but V states in the PPN that she is very frightened of S and feariul of what he might do.

VULNERABILITY
Parsonal factors — None are repcrted, although S states in interview that V goos on regular drink binges.
Situational factors — End of the relationship. They live In the same house and he runs his business from the summer house he buift,

SAFEGUARDING
PPN submitted.

D.41
POWERS AND POLICY Go to Index
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Invastigation - Furthar
enquiries

Log entry:

Investigation - General
update

Log eniry:

Official - sensitive

Legrsiation - Offences Agamst the Persons Act 1351, PACE, ECHR Articles - Right to life and right o a privale lifa
Domestic Abuse poiicy

Police poviers

OPTIONS and CONTINGENCIES
Do nothing

Offer Advice and sugport

Pursue victim-based prosacution
Pursue evidence-based prosecution

Seek OVPN/O

ACTION and REVIEW

Suspact has alisgedly strangled viclim previously and now with the end of their relationship has pushed har despite her son being in the house.
Assessed a3 high risk

Viciin is supporive of a prosecution and has provided a compfaint starement. [ RGN

EVIDENTIAL TEST

No witnasses at this time. son heard a bang and then saw his mum crying.

No injuries therafore no photos

Suspect intervievad

Suspect has staled tae latest incident did nct happen. He has no idea what V is on about regarding the sirangulation.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROTECTION NOTICE/'ORDER

Not applicable at this stage as maner [0 be pu! to CPS for charging decision and male will be bailed with conaitions
ACTION

Positive acton has already beosn taken in this casa by:

(1) arrest of suspect

2) subrnission of PPN which has been graded and shared appropriotely

OUTSTANDING ENQUIRIES
As the DA assault is a mafter for CPS, advice must be sought.
Considering MAJEWSKI's release from cusiody.

As this is a DA matter and due to S's dependancy on V for residence and access (o his butiness, there is an increased risk of the suspeci altempting
to contact the victim

As such, | beli Bail with i is both necessary and proportionate.

! have considered a location ban for the home addrass and this would be suitable as he has previously ignored Police advice to loave the property
and not refurn by going back and climbing in through the bathiroom window, Anowing that the doors were locked and tha V didn't want him there.
Therefore, conadions proposed as foliows:

Nor to contact directly or Indirectly

Not to contact directly or indirectl, (Victim's son)
Not to attend

OIC to complete;

Eblam attending officers’ stalemanls

Attempt H2H again ai neighbouring properties
CPS referral.

T/PS 1720 Snaw
25/06/202323:04 21985 DUTTON, SARAH No

For OIC awaren2ss see linked occ for 808 conditions

26/06/2023 08:57 #0105 PRATT, ROSE Mo T23005028 18 Primary
aliocation Open

=**Interview Summary ="
Start Time: 1411

End Time: 1451
Interviewer: PC 105 PRATT
interviewee: A MAJEWSKI
Solicitor Luka NEVARA
Disc Seal: A165133

MAJEWSKI provided an for the g
Andy the reason you are here today, is your ex-pariner has stated last night when you retumed to the address after being told by officers lo leave, D-42

o Go to Index

you have pushed her against the wall. Further to this, when speaking to officers, she disclosed that 3 moaths ago, you gled her.

in your own words, please explain what happened belivaen you and _ast night?
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CJU update (CJU teams
use only)

Log entry:

CJU update (CJU teams
use only)

Log entry:
CJU updale (CJU teams
use only)

Log entry:

Invesligation - General
updala

Leg entry:

Investigation - General

updale
Log enicy:

SR, TTWIC ), T VI, M YRR R,
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one previous incident and this incident, there hasn't been anything physical,

PC 598 states that it is difficult as he is on the tenancy and is technically aliowed to be there. But victim statos that he does not pay for any bills. foed
etc.

Officers ask victim 1o ciarify details of the push she praviousiy mentioned,

Victim states that 5 minutes ater officers had left the address. MAJEWSKI sat in the garden and waited for the opportunily io ge!into the kouse by
the upstairs window. Victim then saw him downstairs and rapeatediy asked him !0 stay away for the night. when MAJEWSKI shoved the victim
against the wall, causing the victim to cry and feel unsafe.

Victim confirms she would be happy lo give a statement lo officers.

Victim gives all her detalls to cfficers and DASH PPN questions. whera she confirms she is worried of viclence from MAJEWSKI.

During the PPM questions, victim discloses that on a previous incident, MAJEWSKI has grabbed her by the throat. Victim states she does not think it
was intentional but he lost his temper.

DASH PPN questions were continued.

PC 598 confirms if she was haopy lo give a statement that MAJEWSKI would be arrested and viclim states she would be happy with that.

Officers wat for other officers to arrive (o take the keys from victim o go back lo her home address and deal with MAJEWSKI.

01/08/2023 11:57 #7119 KIMBER, DENISE No

PCA TASK RECEIVED - PASSED TO CFM

17/08/2023 12:27 #7410 WHITLCCK, No
TRACEY
Revi: plated prior to CJU g casa to CPS for charging decision - OIC Tasked di , target 1P/ dale: 21.8.23. CJU will then
submit case to CPS for charging decision (current bail date: 24.9.23)
25/08/2023 14:29 #3093 RIDGLEY. BETSY No
PCA CIAT TO CPS 250823
11/03/2023 08 .42 #0105 PRATT, ROSE Mo 123005038 18 Primary
allocation Cpen
Bail has been extended to 04/10/2023.
Copy of the letter has besn sent to MAJEWSKI
12/09/2023 14:43 #0105 PRATT, ROSE No T23005038 18 Primary

allocation Cpen
{ have ined multiple hmes to contact MAJEWSKI in regards {o his new bail date

Afong with a letter being sent, a voicemali has been left for him. along with an emall sen:.

D.44
Go to Index
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Occurrence Details

Version 643187ef(2013/01/19)

Report No.:
Cecurrenca Tims:
Reported Thns:

Place Of Oftence:

Cleqrance Stetus:
Sumimary:

Remarks:

Reports:

55230098731

25105/2023 21.07 -

25/06/2023 21:07

m BOURNEMOUTH, UK -(Loc_ auth.: BSOURNEMOUTH CHRISTCHURCH POOLE. Forca: 55, BCUALPA: C. NPT:
eclion/secior. o, Beal: CEAR, Ward: ET4 S84}

Filed

ANDRZEY MAJEWSAI BREACHING BAIL CON

113821055000000498207803:

Type

Investigaton - 1 Initial
summary/hands on

Log entry:

Raview - SGT/ERQ

Log eniry:

Decision - Force Crime
Auditor

Log entry:

Safequarding -
Safequarding review

Leg entry:

Entiy Tima Event Time Author Link Task
25/06/2023 22:47 #1985 DUTTON, SARAH No 72300505821 Primary
allocation Closed

This occ relates lo a DA breach of pre charga baill conditions.

Suspect was arrasted yesterday - occ 55230098162 relates - whare by he had pushed his ex partner after a verbal DA earlier in the evening where
she kicked him out of the house when she discovered he had cheated on her with her friend.

Suspect has been given ball conditions not to contact her or allend the address save for once with police to coltect his befongings.

He was refeased from custedy this Ing and has attendsd the add antd looked !hrough the window so victim has called police.

Officers have altended and spoken with the suspsct, his fitst language is not English and he explained that he did not understand that he could rot
afiend fo collect his befongings.

He collected s iterns and went on his way, he has the means lo stay away fromn the address and as the original matter is going lo the CPS slow
time it was nct proportionate for officers to arrast him lor the breach due to custody time and the fact no violenza or force was used, It was helisved
by the attending officers to be a genuil d dingfanguage barier.

DASH PPN submitted for the victim using the same inform 1 as yesterdays PPN as nothing has changed there.

25/06/2023 22:58 #2298 VAUGHAN, No 72300505367 Review
CHRISTOPHER Closed

Ainor braach of bali, ¢ fodbea 9. No off igentified and gings collected fram ihe address. PPN completed. Filed.

26/06/2023 07:52 #5993 HART, HELEN No

FCR Validation Audit

Incident log and OEL checked. infmt reporting male is lcoking through the window, male has bail conditions not to contact the infmt.
A breach of bail conditions is non notiffable — no crimes required.

The assault fs recorded on the linked occ.

26/05/2023 10.03 #7260 ROBERTSON, No
SAMANTHA

HIGH RISK DA

11 Ticks

2rd Reported incident bebeen pair in the last 12 months
1 Child to notice

GREEN BRAG
Passed to MARAC for consideration. Health. BCP CSC
Op Encompess - R

D.45
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Version 543187ef (2019/01/13)

Place Of Cifence

113821055000000499388853;
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Occurrence Details

Repoit No.: 55230103422
Cecuirenca Time! 03/07/2023 16:32 -
Reported Tine: 03/07/2023 16:32

Clearance Status: Fied
Summary: NON MOLESTATION ORDER
Remarks:

Reports:

Typse Entry Time Evant Time Author Link
PNC 03/07/2023 16:45 #7898 SMALL, AMANDA No
Log entry: APPLICANTS SOLICITOR TO SERVE CRDER ON RESPONDENT

| ==—=aea )
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Occurrence Details

Version 543187ef (2019/01/19)

Repoit Ho.:
Ceauirencs Time
Rapoiad Tiae:

Place Of Cffance

Claarance Stawus

ary

Ramarks:

Reports:

55230106321
09/07/2023 14:26 -

G3/07/2023 1428

m BOURMNEMOUTH, UK (Loc. auth.: BOURNEMOUTH CHRISTCHURCH POOLE, Force: 55, BCU/LLPA: C. NPT:
. oection/Seclor: Ct, Beal: CEAB, Ward: E14000334)

Filed

DA WITH PARTNER

113821055000000500217616:

Type
CriU - Initial assassment

Log entry:

Investigation - 2 Closing
summary

Log entry:

VictimAwitnass contact

Log entry:

Enuy Timea Eveat Time Author Link Task
10/07/2023 13:41 #3300 BARTON, JACK Mo
caMu

This is a review of occurrence 55230106821 in which the victim, MAJEWSKI, ANORZEJ states he has been assaulted by his ex-pariner,
In this disclosure he has stated she has broken his nose on a previous occasion. Crime stat of
/ 6/0F6 1 102 Assault occasicning actual bodily harm (Section 47) has been added to cover the assauit (assault with infury). However,
there is consideration ta amend the stat 'o a GBH shouvld the injury he verified and confirmed medically. Therais also consideration to amend the stat
to a staiking offence.

Limited information on niche. Aore information required

13/07/2023 18:38 #0482 BOOBIER. LAURA No

This relates (o reports rom MAJEWSKI, ANDRZEJ wishing to make a counter clatm agains: nis ex-parner [ G

MAJEWSKI reportad at 1420his on 9th JULY 2023. He staled that he was arrested for a DA and now wanis to make a counter complain. He reports
that| has mental health problems and is on meds as well as drinking tco much alcohol.

A said that] would not stop making contact with him and making his fe difficul. Concemed that if she saw him on the rcad
then she would hurt him dua to her ragas.

1 have now spoke with MAJEWSKI. Essentially, he is engry and annoyed tha| reported him to the poiice ond that he had conditions
placed on him. He Is frustrated because he states lhalhfs sti¥ trying to conlact him and wished lo place a counter argument against her,

MAJEWSKI didn't actually have anything to repon. He stated some things happened In 2021 (broken phone ard assautlt), but he aldn't really want lo
talk about them. | asked him on muitiple occasicns vhat aliegations he wished to make about *and his response was ahvays concerns
about what might happen In the future, not what has happened in the past. He confirmed that nothing had happened recently tha! he needed (o talk
to us about. He no longer M'veswl.’hm and is staying in a rented room on and stated there is no reason for them ever to
speak to each other again or s2& @, ~one has not harmad him or assaulted him. He did not taik about any harassment or stalking refatsd
Incidents or criminal damage. He Just wished to make us avare of his concerns moving forvard. Concerns about her mental heath and alccho!
related things. He is concernad tha! she may be volatlls towards him If they ever bumped In to each other in tha sireat.

MAJEWSKA came across on tho phone that he just wanted to mpo“ for hing. Cloarly tod at the sitvation he s in. Butin the
end did not have anything tc report that she had done thai he vished (0 make a statement about and was happy for this occurrence to be closed.
WOA given In relation to reporting live incident: ing now if she hirn issues or offends against him.

qwas Si n 0 over the phone and advised to not contact MAJEWSKA either as this [s not appropriate seeing as he has conaitions not
o contact her. &ppea!ed AiQ on the phone, not intoxicated and was happy to lalk to me. She corfirmed that she had sent MAJEWSKA
a couple text ges, in relation to work’ quest notexpecting a reply but Just to let hirn know something. She will now no longer do this. There
is no need to communicate with him at afl.

conficmed that there have bean no Issues since with MAJEWSKA and Is moving on with her life.

This was reporied as MAJEWSKA wishing to make counter allegations agalm!- butin fact was him just regorting his concerns about
what ‘might" happen in future.

D.49

Please REVIEW
131072023 19:22 #0482 BOOBIER, LAURA No
[ OIC - Victim Neads Assessment ]
Is your victimivitness @
Standard No
Intimidated No
Vulnerable No
Repeat Yes
Provide details of vulnerability and compiete a PPN as appropriate Add narrative here
If @ victim of Domestic Abuse/Sexual Offences have you offersd the Yes/No WA
services of an ISVA?
Dees your victim require signposting to other agenciss e.g. Secial YesiNo N/A Go t? Index
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Log entry:
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Samvices, Mental Health Supponi?
Ara Special Measuras required? If so, complate an MG2 Yes/MNo NIA
Have you pravided the ‘Information for Victims of Crime” Leaflet? No
Have you explained the Criminal Justice Process? Yes
Have you offered Victim Support? Record the rasponsa on this OEL YasiMo NIA
enlry.
Praferred meathod of contact : Phone QR email? Mobile
Frequency of contact: Weekly OR Fortnightly? If needad
:a(u;saa VPS been laken/declined? If taken it needs 1o be noted on the YesiNo N/IA
Have you offered the option for the victim to read the VPS in cournt? Yas/iNo NIA
Again to be noted on the MGE
Has the victim provided consent for their details to be passed 1o a YesiMNo MIA
third party?

14/07/2023 21:38 #2038 WARD, TIMOTHY T2300581265 Review

Counter allegation histaric seems i-for-fal male was recently arrested for assault on female parly perhaps malicious b
evidence or provided since, and it seems this comment was made just in case she may do anything in the future. As it is he has conditions not to

contact har, PPN compleied
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13709/23 09:27 PAGE 2 OF 2
NAME: MAJEWSKI, ANDRZEJ PNCID: _

IMPENDING PROSECUTION(S) : 2 OFFENCE(S) : 2

2 OFFENCES AGAINST THE PERSON (2023)

1 ARREST/SUMMONS REF : 23/0000/00/728601G
MAJEWSKI, AMDRZEJ

1 BATTERY
ON 24/06/23
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT 1988 s.39
2 INTENTIOMNAL STRANGULATION
ON 24/06/23
SERTOUS CRIME ACT 2015 s.75A (1) (a) (5)

PROSECUTING AGENT : CPS

END OF IMPENDING PROSECUTION REPORT (S)

END OF PNC RECORD PRINT
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